BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

NOTICE OF MEETING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE (“AmerenUE”) and for
its Notice of Meeting states as follows:

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-4.020(8) AmerenUE is filing this Notice of Meeting in all
of its cases pending before the Missouri Public Service Commission and providing copies
to parties to Case No. ER-2010-0036." AmerenUE representatives Warner Baxter and
Gaye Suggett have scheduled the following meeting to discuss matters of general
regulatory policy. This meeting (a tour of the Callaway plant) will be held at
AmerenUE’s Callaway operations at the junction of Highway CC and Highway O,

Fulton, Missouri.

Monday, September 27, 2010

9:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. — Commissioner Kevin Gunn, Commissioner Robert Kenney;
Commission Advisors Richard Moore, Joshua Harden, and Mark Hughes; MPSC Staff
members Noumvi Ghomsi and Greg Brossier; and MEDA President Warren Wood are
expected to attend.

Respectfully submitted,

Is| Wendy K, Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, Bar #60261
Associate General Counsel

Thomas M. Byrne, Bar #33340
Managing Associate General Counsel
Union Electric Company

d/b/a AmerenUE

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

! Although the Commission’s rule only requires notice to be filed in contested cases or anticipated
contested cases, AmerenUE is providing notice in all of its pending cases.



Dated: September 22, 2010

1901 Chouteau Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(T) 314-554-2514
314-554-3484
(F) 314-554-4014
AmerenUEService@ameren.com

Attorneys for Union Electric Company
d/b/a AmerenUE


mailto:AmerenUEService@ameren.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document
was sent by electronic transmission, facsimile, U.S. Mail or e-mail to the following
parties on this 22nd day of September, 2010:

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

Lisa C. Langeneckert
Sandberg Phoenix & Von Gontard, P.C.

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov
Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov
Samuel.Ritchie@psc.mo.gov
Eric.Dearmont@psc.mo.gov

Lewis R. Mills

Missouri Office of Public Counsel
200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230
Lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Michael C. Pendergast
Rick E. Zucker

Laclede Gas Co.

720 Olive Street, Ste. 1520
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@Ilaclede.com
rzucker@laclede.com

Diana M. Vuylsteke

Bryan Cave, LLP

211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com
efdowney@bryancave.com
mbleadlove@bryancave.com
brent.roam@bryancave.com

600 Washington Ave., 15" Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101-1313
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

John C. Dodge

Davis, Wright and Tremaine, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste 200
Washington, DC 20006
johndodge@dwt.com

Mark W. Comley

Newman, Comley and Ruth
PO Box 537

601 Monroe St., Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102
comleym@ncrpc.com

John B. Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Shelley A. Woods

Sarah B. Mangelsdorf

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov
sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov
bob.carlson@ago.mo.gov
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Thomas G. Glick

7701 Forsyth Blvd., Ste. 800
St. Louis, MO 63105
tglick@dmfirm.com

Sherrie A. Schroder

Michael A. Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.com
mevans@hammondshinners.com

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

James B. Deutsch

Thomas R. Schwarz

308 E. High St., Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

Karl Zobrist

Roger W. Steiner

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthall LLP
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com

Victoria Schatz

Kansas City Power & Light Company
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Victoria.Schatz@kcpl.com

Douglas Healy

939 Boonville, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65802
dhealy@mpua.org

Sam Overfelt

Missouri Retailers Association
618 E. Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 1336

Jefferson City, MO 65102
moretailers@aol.com

Henry B. Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org
khenry@greatriverslaw.org
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Leland Curtis

Carl Lumley

Kevin O’Keefe

Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe PC
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
314-725-8788
314-725-8789
lcurtis@lawfirmmail.com
clumley@lawfirmmail.com
kokeefe@lawfirmmail.com

The Commercial Group

D. Rick Chamberlain
Carew S. Koriambanya

6 NE 63" St., Ste. 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Rdc_law@swbell.net

carew@bscr-law.com
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St. James Municipal Utilities

Dean L. Cooper Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources
Gary W. Duffy Mary Ann Young

P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 176

312 East Capitol 1101 Riverside Dr., 4™ FI. East, Rm. 456
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176
dcooper@brydonlaw.com Maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov

duffy@brydonlaw.com

Earnette Smith

Craig S. Johnson 308 Barton St., Apt. A
Berry Wilson, LLC Jefferson City, MO 65102
304 East High Street, Suite 100

P.O. Box 1606

Jefferson City, MO 65102
craigsjohnson@berrywilsonlaw.com

Is| Wendy K. Tatro
Wendy K. Tatro
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